Inspector Name: Waldron, Emily

FORM INSP Rev

X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date:

07/11/2018
Submitted Date:

07/16/2018
Document Number:

FIFI D INSPECTION FORM

-				nspection			_	<u>.</u>			
-		·			Doc Num: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP						
OGCC Operato		Operator Information:						OLLOW UP INSPECTI			
	OGCC Operator Number: 10407							IO FOLLOW UP INSPE	CTION R	EQUIRED	
Name of Opera	ator: ANTLER ENE	RGY L	LC				Findings:				
Address: PO I	BOY 104						9	9 Number of Comments			
						_	3Number of Corrective Actions				
		tate:	WY	Zip: _	82321	-	∇orrective Action Response			d	
Contact Inform											
Contact Name		Phon	e	Email				Comment			
Ikenouye, Ter	ri			teri.ikenou							
Evans, Clay				antlerene	· ·						
				dnr_cogccengineering@state.co.us							
Leonard, Mike	е			mike.leonard@state.co.us							
Inspected Fac	ilities:										
Facility ID T	ype S	tatus	Status Date	Well Class API		PI Num		Facility Name		Insp Status	
222669 W	VELL	PR	01/29/2001	GW	08	081-06029		BAGGS LAND & CA	ATTLE 1	PR	
	follow up inspection inspection from 11/2		7 document nui	mber 68980	00577.						

Inspector Name: Waldron, Emily

<u>Location</u>							
Overall Good: 🔀							
Signs/Marker:							
Туре	BATTERY						
Comment:							
Corrective Action:		Date	:				
Туре	Type TANK LABELS/PLACARDS						
Comment: Sign or label not posted or information inaccurate on tanks or containers. One tank remains unlabeled.				curate on tanks or containers.			
Corrective Action:	Install sign to comply wit	th Rule 210.d.			Date	: <u>02/13/2015</u>	
Туре	WELLHEAD						
Comment:							
Corrective Action:					Date		
Emergency Contact N							
	307-380-7616						
Corrective Action:					Date:		
Good Housekeeping	<u>J:</u>						
Туре	UNUSED EQUIPMENT						
Comment: 1 - 2" steel riser not marked for abandonment or LOTO at compressor. Flowline risers not LO/TO or marked are considered unused equipment.							
Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 603.f .				Date:	07/17/2018		
Overall Good:							
Spills:							
Туре	Area	Volume					
In Containment: N	lo						
Comment:							
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?						
Fencing/:							
Туре	TANK BATTERY						
Comment:							
Corrective Action:				Date:			
Type WELLHEAD							
Comment:							
Corrective Action:				Date:			
Equipment:						corrective date	
Type: Plunger Lift	#	# 1					
Comment:							
Corrective Action:					Date:		
Type: Deadman # & Marked # 4							

Inspector Name: Waldron, Emily Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Bird Protectors # Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Horizontal Heater Treater # 1 Comment: 40.99942, -107.70524 Corrective Action: Date: # 1 Type: Compressor Comment: 40.99918, -107.70539 Corrective Action: Date: Tanks and Berms: SE GPS Contents Capacity Tank ID Type CONDENSATE 200 BBLS STEEL AST Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) Berms Туре Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Earth Adequate Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date: SE GPS Capacity Tank ID Contents Type STEEL AST 1 40.999280,-107.705410 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) <u>Berms</u> Туре Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Earth Adequate Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Inspector Name: Waldron, Emily Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

				Inspecte	d Facilities				
cility ID:	222669	Type:	WELL	API Number:	081-06029	Status:	PR	Insp. Status:	PR
				Produc	ing Well				
С	omment:	Produced volu	mes are require form 7 report	red to be reported a ing does not reflect	ccurately from th	e wellhead m	eter every		
		mortan, and an	o tomi i ropore	ang doos not reneed	and doodrate me	acaromoni.			
Correctiv	e Action:	Submit require	ed Form 7(s) to	COGCC. e (production super	vices) to discuss s	concrting para	motoro	Date: 08/16/2	2018
	Į.	Please contac	r en ikenouye	e (production super	visor) to discuss r	eporting para	imeters.		

Inspector Name: Waldron, Emily

Пороско	neposter Harrier Hadron, Emily								
	Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit								
Storm V	Vater:								
Loc Ero	sion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road Erosion BMPs	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment		
	Comment:	No apparent so	soil migration; erosion or s	soil movement.					
Corre	Corrective Action:					Date:			
Pits:	NO S	SURFACE INDIC	CATION OF PIT						
Permit:	Facility ID	Permit N	Num Expiration Da	te					
	260483	200017	325						
				COCCC Comm	anta				

COGCC Comments		
Comment	User	Date
Follow up to inspection from 11/20/2017 document number 689800577. Tank labels remain outstanding from that report and this report contains additional corrective actions.	waldrone	07/16/2018

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
689801375	Inspection Photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4524950